Our Ref: 124/2023 JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 inclusive for the following staff groups:

- a. Registered nurse (RN) £8,025,140
- b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates? £20,429

2. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2021 inclusive for the following staff groups:

- a. Registered nurse (RN) £1,732,708
- b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates? £5,565

3. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 inclusive for the following staff groups: note that data only goes back to April 2020

- a. Registered nurse (RN) £367,990
- b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates? £0.00